
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

22 
39 
41 

124 
192 
55 

182 
78 
43 
93 

152 
92 
21 
88 
4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

1 

2 

Class 

T3 

ITJ 

T3 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITJ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Ben Jacobs 

James Dvorak 

Werner Kordas 

John Kendall 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Brett Stabelfeldt 

Steven Lanzer 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Thomae 

Camrin Cass 

Mark Seiler 

Jose M Paredes 

Michael J Dalton 

Roger Knuteson 

Best Tm 

2:42.338 

2:42.751 

2:49.212 

2:50.886 

2:51.089 

2:51.445 

2:52.683 

2:53.139 

2:54.137 

2:54.607 

2:55.267 

3:03.884 

3:09.366 

4:15.604 

12:44.163 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda mx-5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

BMW Z4 

Hometown 

Oshkosh WI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Green Bay WI 

Deerfield IL 

Summit WI 

Roscoe IL 

Champlin MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Hartland WI 

Bessemer City NC 

Flossmoor IL 

Evanston IL 

Stillwater MN 

Member_ID 

677061 

630830 

483964 

524566 

449731 

519110 

500446 

555627 

177817_1 

418729 

657558 

330896 

685636 

260571 

423868 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CCR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Bretts Auto Repair 

Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 

Norfolk Medical 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #4: Loss of times GCR 6.1.1.b 

Printed: 8/27/2022 10:54:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/27/2022 10:54:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:15:41 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 08:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:15:41 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 08:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Revised Group 1 Qualifying Official
Saturday
Posted 10:50 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 

91 
142 
79 
13 
6 

10 
95 
69 
12 
06 
48 
72 
75 
42 
61 
08 
4 

32 
73 
38 
16 
27 
47 
55 
01 
05 
94 
83 
54 
11 
44 
82 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Kyle Greenhill 

Steven Greenhill 

Steven Rehkemper 

Peter Jankovskis 

Robert Mumm 

Mark Hutchins 

Dean Cunningham 

Russell King 

Dave Tatge 

Nolan Elder 

Fred Sasser 

Scott Sanda 

Robert Barton 

Michael Cobb 

Andrea King 

Ken Peterson 

Maksim Belov 

Michael Pesch 

Chris Buccola 

Mark Fogarty 

Steve Nekich 

William Douglas 

Andrew Garbisch 

Brian Tanner 

William Ash 

Bob Flemming 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Robert Ablard 

James (Jim) Perry 

Carlos Suazo 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

2:32.102 

2:32.129 

2:32.827 

2:33.603 

2:33.885 

2:33.917 

2:34.305 

2:34.586 

2:35.544 

2:35.783 

2:36.335 

2:39.383 

2:40.426 

2:41.231 

2:42.742 

2:44.143 

2:44.547 

2:45.909 

3:09.437 

2:41.317 

2:44.216 

2:44.617 

2:45.551 

2:46.517 

2:47.042 

2:48.327 

2:48.722 

2:50.073 

2:51.276 

2:51.294 

2:51.649 

2:52.020 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:32.102 
2:32.129 
2:32.827 
2:33.603 
2:33.885 
2:33.917 
2:34.305 
2:34.586 
2:35.544 
2:35.783 
2:36.335 
2:39.383 
2:40.426 
2:41.231 
2:42.742 
2:44.143 
2:44.547 
2:45.909 
3:09.437 
2:41.317 
2:44.216 
2:44.617 
2:45.551 
2:46.517 
2:47.042 
2:48.327 
2:48.722 
2:50.073 
2:51.276 
2:51.294 
2:51.649 
2:52.020 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

libertyville IL 

libertyville IL 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

LINCOLN NE 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Glenview IL 

Lakeville MN 

Naples FL 

Western Springs IL 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Colleyville TX 

Minneapolis MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Medina MN 

Franklin Park IL 

Skokie IL 

Appleton WI 

pewaukee WI 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartland WI 

Neenah WI 

Aurora IL 

Neenah WI 

Larsen WI 

West Palm Beach FL 

Wausau WI 

Member_ID 

259510 

395683 

395672 

222447 

337818 

135000 

109267_1 

458463 

497691 

444834 

649924 

30887 

215450_1 

650073 

428437 

497690 

634533 

540654 

440908 

58622_3 

371059 

247963_1 

111918 

337251 

500573 

676528 

433495 

323927 

111705 

633785 

664435 

306923_1 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

NEB 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Tex 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Rehco LLC 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

TRB Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Tro Manufacturing 

My WIfe 

Thanks Peter! 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Racer for Christ 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Fox Cities British Car Club 

P and B Motorsports 

RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 

Fulcersprints.com 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 
Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Sat Gap Start Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 2 Grid Official 
Saturday
Posted 9:45 AM

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Printed: 8/27/2022 9:45:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

45 
3 

15 
46 
88 
85 
5 

50 
82 
04 
32 
26 
99 
14 
41 
22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

ASR 

FS 

FA 

FA 

FA 

Name 

Brian French 

Jason Miller 

Rob Radmann 

Brandon Schwarz 

John Witherspoon 

Jay Shuler 

Adrian Morrall 

Hayden Eade 

Jim Roberts 

David Otte 

David Schaal 

David VandeBerg 

Ken De Nault 

Andrew Bernardi 

James French 

Moses Smith 

Best Tm 

2:06.769 

2:08.852 

2:15.432 

2:15.663 

2:18.442 

2:18.853 

2:20.208 

2:20.916 

2:23.866 

2:25.339 

2:25.555 

2:25.563 

2:33.239 

2:39.715 

3:10.416 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT-41/P1 

WynnFurst 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula 

SCCA FE2 

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Star Cars Pro Mazda 

Van Diemen RF03 

CARBIR DS-3 

Reynard formula continental 

SCCA FE 

Vande Berg Mantra 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Ralt RT41 

FMzR 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Plymouth WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Omaha NE 

Prairie View IL 

Frankfort IL 

Barrington IL 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Woodbury MN 

Sioux Center IA 

Cedar Falls IA 

North Barrington IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Cresson TX 

Member_ID 

195144 

226307 

538026 

670043 

277058 

173433 

662542 

532162 

127623 

676527 

346504 

196117 

212023 

676370 

396487 

278917 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

DMV 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

Tex 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 

Signature Production Group 

Fair Trade Motors 

Brain Child Inc. 

Morrall Corporation 

none 

Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Vande Berg Scales 

Havoc Motorsport 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1. Car 22 does not have a working transponder, no times. 

Printed: 8/27/2022 10:17:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/27/2022 10:17:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:12:50 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 09:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:12:50 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 09:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 3 Qualifying Official
Saturday
Posted 10:20 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No. 

21 
24 

111 
4 

131 
192 
12 
10 

147 
124 
112 
139 
78 
19 

152 
08 
55 
8 

43 
93 
85 
64 
97 
39 
90 
26 
22 
74 
3 

91 
83 

103 
81 

142 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

1 

19 

20 

21 

2 

1 

22 

23 

24 

3 

25 

26 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

HP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

Name 

John Elder 

Brandon Steinhauer 

Jared Cromas 

Chris Craft 

Avery Stuckart 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Austin Smith 

Chris Lefferdink 

Keith Harris 

John Kendall 

Russell King 

James Dvorak 

Steven Lanzer 

Michael Stagl 

Camrin Cass 

Andrea King 

Jack Gold 

Jenson Wetenkamp 

 Stephan Desmoulin 

Michael Thomae 

Ben Minch 

Steve Kaster 

William Trainer 

Eric Chang 

William Slawnik 

Christopher Tipper 

Kevin Stuckey 

Mike Gnadt 

Randy Phillips 

Mark Morhaus 

Larry Drummond 

Jordan Wickert 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Kyle Greenhill 

Best Tm 

2:37.640 

2:42.020 

2:43.291 

2:47.042 

2:47.576 

2:48.393 

2:48.431 

2:48.518 

2:48.894 

2:49.048 

2:50.015 

2:51.294 

2:51.440 

2:52.110 

2:52.641 

2:53.295 

2:53.847 

2:54.334 

2:55.741 

2:56.564 

2:57.809 

2:58.104 

2:58.649 

3:01.256 

3:01.676 

3:02.413 

3:03.265 

3:03.318 

3:06.432 

3:06.859 

3:07.013 

3:12.912 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 

Mukwonago WI 

West Chicago IL 

Pillager MN 

Hartland WI 

Green Bay WI 

Grafton WI 

Northfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Three Lakes WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Roscoe IL 

Waukesha WI 

Hartland WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Deerfield IL 

Newton WI 

 Cleveland WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Stevens Point WI 

Little Suamico WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

green bay WI 

Kingsford MI 

Palatine IL 

Kenosha WI 

Kiel WI 

West Chicago IL 

Pacific MO 

Naperville IL 

Kiel WI 

Saint Paul MN 

libertyville IL 

Member_ID 

266027 

463378 

398598 

454442 

520475 

449731 

684476 

476843 

457595 

524566 

497691 

630830 

555627 

302712_1 

657558 

497690 

632716 

666129 

 494401 

418729 

653420 

639068 

173650_1 

671753 

625665 

665018 

311835_0 

169912_1 

672154 

223272_1 

638856 

470001 

515263 

395683 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Chris' Customs 

Black Tie Racing 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Mulch Express of Wisconisn 

Forty48 Competition 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Battle Scarred Motorsports 

Bug Blasters Inc 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1. Car 142 and 81 do not have  working transponders, no times. 
Revised 8/28/22 for driver correction Car 43 

Printed: 8/28/2022 2:26:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/28/2022 2:26:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Winners - D Thill, M Beaumia, R Ryan, M 
Hackbarth, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:41:45 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 09:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:41:45 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 09:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Grid Official Revised
Saturday
Posted 2:30 pm 8/28/22



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

97 
84 

136 
50 
18 
41 
07 
75 

167 
20 
15 
62 

120 
184 
93 
33 
64 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

EP 

ITE1 

T1 

Name 

Brian Goodwin 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Joshua Carlson 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Paul Musschoot 

Craig Anderson 

Ron Weyer 

Scott Sanda 

Steve Leidholdt 

Rocky Elli 

Kyle Gilbert 

  Ryan Kehoe 

Kristin Van Treeck 

Troy Petersen 

Tanner Markut 

Lawrence Trunk jr 

Jonathan Anderson 

Best Tm 

2:11.698 

2:16.749 

2:22.647 

2:24.639 

2:25.088 

2:26.205 

2:26.630 

2:29.719 

2:33.286 

2:40.671 

2:49.098 

2:53.157 

12:31.566 

12:42.880 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

 1992 Chevrolet Lumina 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 S 

Porsche 968 

Porsche Cayman R 

BMW 325I 

Hometown 

Tomah WI 

Burlington WI 

Princeton IA 

Chicago IL 

Marengo IL 

Parkland FL 

Richfield WI 

Western Springs IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Winnetka IL 

Janesville WI 

 Brookfield WI 

Allenton WI 

Hastings MN 

Eagle WI 

Metairie LA 

Lakewood IL 

Member_ID 

435869 

165589 

662790 

110336 

281155 

313293 

376322 

215450_1 

499128 

671561 

652187 

 607187 

497703 

621994 

688577 

549052 

337802 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Delt 

BVR 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

Enseva 

BrakeOMeter 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom 

Armstrong Heating and Cooling Products 

Tro Manufacturing 

STLCOM.COM 

Fields Auto Group 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Carisma Customs 

Auto Prep Club 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1.Cars 33, 50, 64 do not have working transponders, no times. 
Car 184, 93, 33: Loss of times. GCCR 5.7.3 & Supps 
Car 50 fast time added of 2:22.682 per chief steward 

Printed: 8/27/2022 3:42:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 
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www.mylaps.com 
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Chief Steward - Mike Smith 
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:09:59 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 10:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:09:59 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 10:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 5 Grid Official Revised
Saturday
Posted 3:40 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

23 
92 
38 
04 
03 
0 

33 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

P2 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Jason Knuteson 

Steven Jondal 

Rick Eskola 

Darrel Greening 

Alan Murray 

Ethan Alexander 

Best Tm 

2:29.771 

2:30.774 

2:32.335 

2:34.159 

2:37.693 

3:32.319 

4:33.266 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 

Scorpion F600 

Red Devil JS15 

QC1 INVADER 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Swift DB-1 

Le grand P2 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Rushford MN 

Tomahawk WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Brainard MN 

Grafton WI 

Member_ID 

499339 

331892 

240744_1 

158574 

191044 

67322 

672010 

Region 

BVR 

CFR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Jack Walbran Mitchell Racing Hoosier Tire Carbotech 

Jondal Machine inc 

Lynn Eskola 

Pro Motorsports 

Murray Motorsports 

Palm rat golf 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/27/2022 11:41:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/27/2022 11:41:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:41:22 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 10:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-Q1=Sat Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:41:22 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 10:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 6 Qualifying Official
Saturday
Posted 11:45 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

39 
22 
41 
4 

124 
55 

192 
43 

182 
152 
78 
93 
92 
21 

88 

Class 
ITJ 

T3 

T3 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITJ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 

Name 

James Dvorak 
Ben Jacobs 
Werner Kordas 
Roger Knuteson 
John Kendall 
Jeremy Goldberger 
Tyson Schwiesow 
John G Glowaski 
Brett Stabelfeldt 
Camrin Cass 
Steven Lanzer 
Michael Thomae 
Mark Seiler 
Jose M Paredes 

Michael J Dalton 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

Best Tm 

2:41.515 
2:43.946 
2:46.691 
2:47.278 
2:49.221 
2:49.944 
2:50.760 
2:52.291 
2:52.688 
2:52.589 
2:52.824 
2:54.113 
2:59.121 
3:03.036 

Hometown 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Wauwatosa WI 
Stillwater MN 
Three Lakes WI 
Deerfield IL 
Green Bay WI 
Champlin MN 
Summit WI 
Hartland WI 
Roscoe IL 
Wauwatosa WI 
Bessemer City NC 
Flossmoor IL 

Evanston IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 Cup 
Mazda mx-5 cup 
BMW Z4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Chrysler Neon ACR 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Member_ID 

630830 
677061 
483964 
423868 
524566 
519110 
449731 
177817_1 
500446 
657558 
555627 
418729 
330896 
685636 

260571 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
BVR 
Milw 
CCR 
CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 
Jacobs Design Homes 

Black Dog Auto Service 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 
IB Tech 
Bretts Auto Repair 

Advanced Autosports 
Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 
Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 

Norfolk Medical 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 35:22.429 

Printed: 8/27/2022 2:02:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.472 

Avg. Speed 

89.259 

Best Lap Tm 

2:41.515 

Best Speed 

90.226 

Best Lap by 

39 - James Dvorak 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:06:07 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 13:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:06:07 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 13:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 1 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 2:20 p.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

142 
79 
91 
6 

95 
12 
06 
13 
75 
72 
61 
08 
16 
32 
27 
55 
4 

38 
11 
05 
94 
01 
83 
54 
48 
82 
10 
42 
47 
73 
69 

44 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
2 
3 

14 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
15 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 
Steven Greenhill 
Justin Elder 
Peter Jankovskis 
Mark Hutchins 
Russell King 
Dave Tatge 
Steven Rehkemper 
Scott Sanda 
Fred Sasser 
Michael Cobb 
Andrea King 
Mark Fogarty 
Maksim Belov 
Steve Nekich 
Andrew Garbisch 
Ken Peterson 
Chris Buccola 
James (Jim) Perry 
William Ash 
Bob Flemming 
Brian Tanner 
Konrad Kaczynski 
Robert Ablard 
Nolan Elder 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Robert Mumm 
Robert Barton 
William Douglas 
Michael Pesch 
Dean Cunningham 

Carlos Suazo 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
9 
7 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:31.176 
2:32.450 
2:32.440 
2:33.220 
2:32.890 
2:32.989 
2:35.558 
2:33.199 
2:38.715 
2:39.347 
2:42.328 
2:42.798 
2:42.061 
2:42.235 
2:42.257 
2:42.799 
2:42.166 
2:41.447 
2:46.800 
2:47.984 
2:47.238 
2:47.605 
2:47.467 
2:50.816 
2:35.227 
2:50.694 
2:43.215 
2:50.382 
3:07.332 
3:10.466 

Hometown 

libertyville IL 
libertyville IL 
Lakeville MN 
Lisle IL 
LINCOLN NE 
Minneapolis MN 
Glenview IL 
Chicago IL 
Western Springs IL 
Naples FL 
Colleyville TX 
Minneapolis MN 
Appleton WI 
Medina MN 
pewaukee WI 
Grafton WI 
LaCrosse WI 
Skokie IL 
Larsen WI 
Hartland WI 
Neenah WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Aurora IL 
Neenah WI 
Lakeville MN 
Wausau WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Appleton WI 
Franklin Park IL 
Chicago IL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

Member_ID 

395683 
395672 
259510 
337818 
109267_1 
497691 
444834 
222447 
215450_1 
30887 
428437 
497690 
371059 
540654 
247963_1 
337251 
634533 
58622_3 
633785 
676528 
433495 
500573 
323927 
111705 
649924 
306923_1 
135000 
650073 
111918 
440908 
458463 

664435 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
NEB 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Tex 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
STL 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
TRB Autosport 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
YOURCANCERCARE.COM 
SRG Autosport 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 
Rehco LLC 
Tro Manufacturing 
Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 
Thanks Peter! 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 
Elite Autosport 
P and B Motorsports 
Elite Autosport Inc 

Elite Autosport 

Fox Cities British Car Club 
TRB Autosport 
Fulcersprints.com 
Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 
My WIfe 
Racer for Christ 
Tro Manufacturing 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
R1. Car 69 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 33:02.646 

Printed: 8/27/2022 3:57:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.997 

Avg. Speed 

95.552 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.176 

Best Speed 

96.396 

Best Lap by 

142 - Kyle Greenhill 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Gp2-R1=Sat Race 1 Grp 2 & 2A GAP START 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:58:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 13:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Gp2-R1=Sat Race 1 Grp 2 & 2A GAP START 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:58:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 13:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 2 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 4:00 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

No. 

45 
15 
46 
22 
88 
85 
50 
04 
14 
26 
32 
82 
99 
41 
3 
5 

Class 
P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FA 

ASR 

FE2 

FC 

FS 

FA 

P1 

FA 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
2 
3 
1 
6 
2 

DNF 

Name 

Brian French 
Rob Radmann 
Brandon Schwarz 
Moses Smith 
John Witherspoon 
Jay Shuler 
Hayden Eade 
David Otte 
Andrew Bernardi 
David VandeBerg 
David Schaal 
Jim Roberts 
Ken De Nault 
James French 
Jason Miller 
Adrian Morrall 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 
7 
6 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

2:07.944 
2:13.516 
2:14.050 
2:16.781 
2:18.963 
2:20.354 
2:20.238 
2:22.974 
2:26.746 
2:23.439 
2:24.459 
2:23.783 
2:27.095 
2:05.318 
2:03.656 
2:19.277 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 
Cedarburg WI 
Saint Charles IL 
Cresson TX 
Omaha NE 
Prairie View IL 
Barrington IL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
North Barrington IL 
Sioux Center IA 
Woodbury MN 
Rolling Meadows IL 
Cedar Falls IA 
Sheboygan WI 
Plymouth WI 
Frankfort IL 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT-41/P1 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula 
FMzR 
SCCA FE2 
Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen RF03 
Reynard formula continental 
Mazda Pro Formula 
Vande Berg Mantra 
SCCA FE 
CARBIR DS-3 
Formula Mazda 
Ralt RT41 
WynnFurst 
Star Cars Pro Mazda 

Member_ID 

195144 
538026 
670043 
278917 
277058 
173433 
532162 
676527 
676370 
196117 
346504 
127623 
212023 
396487 
226307 
662542 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Tex 
NEB 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
DMV 
LOL 
BVR 
DMV 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 
Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 
Signature Production Group 

Fair Trade Motors 
Brain Child Inc. 

none 
Havoc Motorsport 
Vande Berg Scales 
Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 
Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 
Morrall Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 28:29.682 

Printed: 8/27/2022 4:01:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.870 

Avg. Speed 

110.808 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.656 

Best Speed 

117.850 

Best Lap by 

3 - Jason Miller 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:47:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 14:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:47:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 14:30 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 3 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 4:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

21 
24 

111 
4 

142 
124 
131 
147 
10 
81 

192 
12 

152 
19 

139 
78 
55 
8 

43 
93 
26 
39 
85 
64 

103 
90 
91 
3 

83 
22 
08 

112 

97 
74 

Class 
STU 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

HP 

FP 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
1 
2 

21 
22 
23 
24 
3 

25 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

John Elder 
Brandon Steinhauer 
Jared Cromas 
Chris Craft 
Kyle Greenhill 
John Kendall 
Avery Stuckart 
Keith Harris 
Chris Lefferdink 
Gordon Kuhnley 
Tyson Schwiesow 
Austin Smith 
Camrin Cass 
Michael Stagl 
James Dvorak 
Steven Lanzer 
Jack Gold 
Jenson Wetenkamp 

 Stephan Desmoulin 
Michael Thomae 
Christopher Tipper 
Eric Chang 
Ben Minch 
Steve Kaster 
Jordan Wickert 
William Slawnik 
Mark Morhaus 
Randy Phillips 
Larry Drummond 
Kevin Stuckey 
Andrea King 
Russell King 

William Trainer 
Mike Gnadt 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
2 

Best Tm 

2:39.507 
2:42.451 
2:42.292 
2:45.534 
2:46.729 
2:47.096 
2:47.438 
2:47.331 
2:47.393 
2:47.016 
2:49.818 
2:48.725 
2:50.322 
2:50.301 
2:50.887 
2:52.129 
2:52.497 
2:52.844 
2:51.366 
2:54.857 
2:55.272 
2:57.418 
2:56.996 
3:03.969 
3:02.741 
3:02.606 
3:02.063 
3:06.568 
3:10.692 
3:10.114 
2:59.886 
2:50.827 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 
Mukwonago WI 
West Chicago IL 
Pillager MN 
libertyville IL 
Three Lakes WI 
Hartland WI 
Chicago IL 
Northfield IL 
Saint Paul MN 
Green Bay WI 
Grafton WI 
Hartland WI 
Waukesha WI 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Roscoe IL 
Deerfield IL 
Newton WI 
 Cleveland WI 
Wauwatosa WI 
Palatine IL 
green bay WI 
Stevens Point WI 
Little Suamico WI 
Kiel WI 
Kingsford MI 
Pacific MO 
West Chicago IL 
Naperville IL 
Kenosha WI 
Minneapolis MN 
Minneapolis MN 

Lake in the Hills IL 
Kiel WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 
MG Midget 

Member_ID 

266027 
463378 
398598 
454442 
395683 
524566 
520475 
457595 
476843 
515263 
449731 
684476 
657558 
302712_1 
630830 
555627 
632716 
666129 
 494401 
418729 
665018 
671753 
653420 
639068 
470001 
625665 
223272_1 
672154 
638856 
311835_0 
497690 
497691 

173650_1 
169912_1 

Region 

LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
STL 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
LOL 

CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Chris' Customs 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Black Tie Racing 

Advanced Autosports 
Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 
Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 
Advanced Autosports 

Mulch Express of Wisconisn 
Forty48 Competition 
Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 
Advanced Autosports 
Bug Blasters Inc 
Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 
Battle Scarred Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 35:04.634 
Revised 8/28/22 for driver correction Car 43 
Revised 8/28/22 for driver correction Car 43 

Printed: 8/28/2022 2:28:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.592 

Avg. Speed 

90.014 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.507 

Best Speed 

91.362 

Best Lap by 

21 - John Elder 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:33:45 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 15:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:33:45 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 15:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Race Official revised
Saturday
Posted 2:30 pm 8/28/22



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

84 
97 
18 
41 

136 
33 
20 

167 
93 

184 
64 

120 
15 
50 
62 
07 
75 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

ITE1 

T1 

GT2 

EP 

SPO 

T1 

SPO 

AS 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 
Brian Goodwin 
Paul Musschoot 
Craig Anderson 
Joshua Carlson 
Lawrence Trunk jr 
Rocky Elli 
Steve Leidholdt 
Tanner Markut 
Troy Petersen 
Jonathan Anderson 
Kristin Van Treeck 
Kyle Gilbert 
Bruce Nesbitt 
  Ryan Kehoe 
Ron Weyer 
Scott Sanda 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
7 
3 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:16.812 
2:15.884 
2:22.716 
2:23.780 
2:23.858 
2:31.391 
2:31.470 
2:31.221 
2:43.103 
2:29.549 
2:46.009 
2:47.254 
2:46.282 
2:27.651 
2:47.987 
2:30.739 
2:33.225 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 
Tomah WI 
Marengo IL 
Parkland FL 
Princeton IA 
Metairie LA 
Winnetka IL 
Chesterfield MO 
Eagle WI 
Hastings MN 
Lakewood IL 
Allenton WI 
Janesville WI 
Chicago IL 
 Brookfield WI 
Richfield WI 
Western Springs IL 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette z06 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche Cayman R 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang/Howe 
Porsche 968 
Porsche 997 S 
BMW 325I 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Ford Mustang 
 1992 Chevrolet Lumina 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Member_ID 

165589 
435869 
281155 
313293 
662790 
549052 
671561 
499128 
688577 
621994 
337802 
497703 
652187 
110336 
 607187 
376322 
215450_1 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
BVR 
GtRv 
Delt 
CHI 
STL 
Milw 
LOL 
BVR 
Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom 
Enseva 

Fields Auto Group 
STLCOM.COM 
Carisma Customs 

Auto Prep Club 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 
BrakeOMeter 

Armstrong Heating and Cooling Products 
Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:16.812) for SPO by Randy Rosenmerkel. 
Race Duration 32:51.232 

Printed: 8/28/2022 9:24:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.419 

Avg. Speed 

96.106 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.884 

Best Speed 

107.244 

Best Lap by 

97 - Brian Goodwin 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:25:47 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 16:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:25:47 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 16:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 5 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 9:25 am Sunday



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

23 
38 
03 
04 
92 
0 

33 

Class 
FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

P2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Steven Jondal 
Darrel Greening 
Rick Eskola 
Jason Knuteson 
Alan Murray 
Ethan Alexander 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

Best Tm 

2:35.350 
2:35.622 
2:37.076 
2:36.972 
2:44.768 
2:51.802 
3:03.047 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 
Rushford MN 
Fond du Lac WI 
Tomahawk WI 
Indianapolis IN 
Brainard MN 
Grafton WI 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 
Red Devil JS15 
Red Devil BR-2K2 
QC1 INVADER 
Scorpion F600 
Swift DB-1 
Le grand P2 

Member_ID 

499339 
240744_1 
191044 
158574 
331892 
67322 
672010 

Region 

BVR 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
CFR 
LOL 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 
Jondal Machine inc 
Pro Motorsports 
Lynn Eskola 
Jack Walbran Mitchell Racing Hoosier Tire Carbotech 
Murray Motorsports 
Palm rat golf 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race shortened because weather. 
Race Duration 29:57.529 

Printed: 8/27/2022 6:01:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.389 

Avg. Speed 

89.178 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.350 

Best Speed 

93.806 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tazio Stefanelli 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 17:15:09 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 16:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 17:15:09 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/27/2022 16:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 6 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 6:20 pm


